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Environmental Services Division Building 535A

P.0. Box 5000

Upton, NY 11973-5000
Phone 631 344-8370
Fax 631 344-5812

B'Hn nKHﬂ"E" cunniff@bnl.gov

NATIONAL LABORATORY managed by Brookhaven Science Associates
for the U.S. Department of Energy

www.bnl.gov

August 7, 2001

Ms. Kathleen Newcomer

Suffolk County Department of Health Services
Drinking Water Supply Section

220 Rabro Drive East

Hauppauge, New York 11788

Diear Ms. Newcomer:

SUBJECT: Monthly Water Treatment Plant Reports
Reference: Suffolk County Minimum Monitoring Requirements for July 2001

In accordance with the requirements of the BNL Potable Water System Sampling Plan and the
2001 SCDHS Minimum Monitoring Requirements for the BNL Potable Water Supply, included
please find the following attachments for your records:

Attachment I: BNL Potable Water Monthly Bacteriological and Operational
Reports for July 2001.

Attachment II: July 2001 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for BNL
Potable Water Wells and BNL Distribution System.

Attachment III: 2001 Second Quarter Sr-90 Radiological Analyses for the BNL
Potable Water Wells.

All analytical results have been reviewed and have been found to be within New York State
Department of Health Drinking Water Standards (NYSDOH DWS). Collection and analysis of
these samples are performed in accordance with the guidelines of the BNL Quality Assurance
program, the SCDHS Community Water Supply Monitoring Requirements, and the BNL
Potable Water System Sampling Plan. Plant Engineering Division personnel using standard
operating procedures collect routine monitoring samples; a contractor laboratory using standard
methods of analysis performs the subsequent analyses. The Quality Assurance documentation
is available from the Environmental Services Division and Plant Engineering Divisions. Based
on this information, we believe the values contained in these reports are representative of the
BNL potable water system.



Cunniff to Newcomer -2- August 7, 2001

Should there be any questions regarding this report or the analytical or operational data
contained herein, please call either R. Lee at (631) 344-3148, M. Allocco at (631) 344-3166, or
W. Chaloupka at (631) 344-7136.

Sincerely,
/ )
W G, )
Lori Cunnitf, CEP
Division Manager
LEC/MA:rt
Attachments: As noted
cc: M. Allocco w/attachments
W. Chaloupka w/attachments
J. Granzen w/attachments
R. Lee w/attachments
E. Murphy w/attachments
P. Ponturo SCDHS, w/o attachments
L. Ross w/o attachments
T. Sheridan w/o attachments

EC61ER.01



ATTACHMENT I

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

Monthly Bacteriological and Operational
Reports for July 2001



PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PROGRAM CODE 169 l STATION 11515100 l SUFFOLK COUNTYl REPORTING PERIOD: JULY 2001
LOCATION: Water Treatment Facility
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES Nno X
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES Nno X
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |{Liquid Sodium Hypochlonte Free CI2 |__Lime Totalizer
Dayof| Water Gallons Ci2 use Residual |__Sodium | Daily Totalizer | Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 120 ° per 24hrs mafl Hydroxide 12338058
1 0 Number of routine samples 4
2 2,455 101 » 19 857 73 12340513} (Must coilect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 A9 100+100 1 0.92 73 12240582} a repeat sample colleclion)
4 [5}
5 2675 180 20 08 8.1 12343257| Number of actual routine samples Z
[ 1.447 170 10 Q.7 8 12344704
7 0 Does a M&AR violation exist? YES Nno X
8 0
9 3,923 135 35 0.8 78 12348627
10 1370 120 15 11 7.8 12349997f if yes, check reason's befow.
11 1,364 110 10 0.67 78 12351361
12 1.372 95 10 0.61 1.7 12352733} ____ Actual number of sampies fewer than required.
13 1.365 80 15 0.53 79 12354098
14 0 _____Failure to analyze for E. Coli if Ihere was a positive result for
15 Q total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 4172 42+158 38 07 78 12358270
17 1,351 189 11 082 78 12359621f __ _ Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 1.302 180 9 0.8 79 12360923
19 1,303 169 11 11 78 12362226] Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO X
20 1,376 159 10 072 78 12363602
21 4] If yes, check reason(s) below.
22 0
23 4,105 135 24 095 78 12367707] _____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 1.370 125 10 0.87 8 12369077 or more samples {routine, repeat or hiturb) per month,
25 1.401 110 15 0.63 78 12370478
26 1,110 100 10 0.25 7.9 12371588 ____ Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total caliform repeat sample.
27 1,353 90 10 0396 8 12372941
28 4] ____ Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 0
30 4.071 60 30 074 74 12377012
31 1.361 50 10 07 71 12378373
TOT 40.315 323
AVG. 1300.48 10.42 No. Days: 31

s CC itz

Twe: Water Systems Supervisor

Date: ﬁ)vZ’ﬁ/

Certification No. NY 0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION

f
PROGRAM CODE 169 l STATION 11515100 l SUFFOLK COUNTY | REPORTING PERIQD: JULY 2001
LOCATION:  WELL NO. 4
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO C/
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO /
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free Ci2 (__Lime Totalizer
Dayot| Water Gallons CI2 use Residual |__ Sodium | Daily Totalizer | Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 130 per 24hrs mgfl Hydroxide l 1479844 i
1 G Number of routine samples z -
2 5 130 +] NR NP 14798441  (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 0 130 [} NR NR 1479844}  a repeat sampie coliection}
4 0
5 0 130 0 NR NR 14798441 Number of actual routine sampies Z
6 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
7 0 Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NO C/
8 0
9 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
10 0 130 a NR NR 1479844) If yes, check reason's below.
11 Qg 130 o MR NR 147.9844
12 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844 ____ Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
14 0 ______ Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 s} total coliform fram routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
17 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844] _____ Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 o 130 0 NR NR 1479844
19 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844] Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO ﬁ ~
20 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
21 [} If yes, check reason(s) betow.
22 0
23 0 130 0 NR NR 14798441 ____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 a 130 a NR NR 1479844 or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 4] 130 0 NR NR 1479844
-26 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844 ___ Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844 .
28 0 ...___Postive total coliform result followed by a positive €. Coli repeat sample.
29 0
30 0 130 4] NR NR 1479844
31 0 130 0 NR NR 1479844
TOT 0 1]
AV, 0.00 000 No Days: 31

Reported byyﬁ%&% Dale-_gf’z ~&/f

Tie: Water Systems Supervisor Certification No. NY0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PUBLIC WATER SUIPPLY PROTECTION

PROGRAM CODE 169 I STATION 11515100 L SUFFOLK COUNTY l

f N .
Reported by: ¢ (Z /&Z"'?'///

Twe: Water Systems Supervisor

REPORTING PERIOD: JULY 2001
LOCATION: WELL NO.6 /
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO (/
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO l/ ’
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Ligquid Sodium Hypochlorite Eree Ci2 |__Lime Totalizer
Dayot| Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual |__ Sodwm | Daily Totalizer | Population Served 3,500
month] K Gals 86 per 24hrs magfl Hydroxide ’ 181114
1 a Number of routine samples ﬁ
2 1425 70 16 0.0 61 182604] (Must collect a rinimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 655 60+140 10 o201 3] 183259] = repeat sample collection)
4 ¢
5 1.694 175 25 0.1 (5] 184953} Number of actual routine samples 7
6 906 160 15 02 6 185859
7 0 Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NO /
8 0
9 2,501 110 50 006 63 188360
10 758 97+93 13 0.02 6 189118} If yes, check reason’s below.
11 881 178 22 003 6.2 189999
12 798 165 13 0.34 8.1 190797] ____ Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 883 146 g 0.04 6.3 191680
14 0 Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 0 totat coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 22353 100 46 0.08 6.2 194033
17 844 100+85 15 0.02 6.2 194877) ___ _ Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 944 165 20 0.02 6.3 195821 -
19 830 150 15 0.02 6.2 196651 Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO 'V/
20 781 135 15 0.01 6.2 197432
21 0 if yes, check reason(s) below.
22 0
23 2,763 80 55 017 8.3 200195 ____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 973 65 .15 0.1 6.3 201168{ or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb} per month.
25 541 57 8 0.28 6.3 201709
26 877 40+80 17 0.03 63 202586] ___ Positive E. Coli resull followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 831 105 15 02 6.3 203517
28 0 ___Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Cali repeat sample.
29 0
30 2,800 50+145 55 0.03 62 206417
31 g17 185 10 0.7 5.8 207334
70T 26,220 459
AVG, 84581 14.81 No. Days. 31

Dale:é "2 h p (

Centification No. NY0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PROGRAM CODE 169 I STATION 11515100 [ SUFFOLK COUNTY I

REPORTING PERIOD: JULY 2001

Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO

Does the system have a chiorination waiver? YES NO

LOCATION:  WELLNO.7
Source: Ground Water
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free Ci2 |__Lime Totalizer
Day of Water Gallons Cl2 use Residual |__ Sodium | Daily Totahzer
month| K Gals 109 per 24hrs mgA Hydroxide 527147

1 o

z <250 85+125 32 001 6.1 528997
3 1435 180+20 5 5.01 g 530432
4 0

5 2,206 168 32 (e8] & 532638
6 1,385 142 26 0.2 6 534023
7 0

8 2]

9 3.730 75 67 0.06 6.3 537753
10 1316 48+151 26 0.02 6 539069
11 1.300 177 23 0.03 6.2 540369
12 1.262 155 22 034 6.1 541631
13 1.331 130 25 0,04 6.3 542962
14 s}
15 0
16 3.780 60+115 70 0.08 62 546742
17 1.299 155+50 20 0.02 62 - 548041
18 898 185 20 002 6.3 548939
19 1.140 159 26 0.02 82 550079
20 1.292 130 29 0.01 6.2 551371
21 0
22 0
23 3.903 45 85 0.02 6.3 555274
24 1,297 30+180 15 0.1 63 556571
25 1.252 185 25 0.28 6.3 557823
26 1,170 160+55 25 003 6.3 558993
27 1,283 190 25 0.2 6.3 560276
28 0
29 0
3¢ 3.900 120 70 0.03 63 564176
31 1.336 100+60 20 0.7 58 565512

T0T 38365 695
AV3, 1237.58 2242 No. Days: 31

Reported by: K/C&? //W

Tite: Water Systems Supervisor

e
N

Population Served 3,500

Number of routine samples

(Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following

a repeat sample collection)

Number of actuatl routine samples Z
Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NO /

If yes, check reason's below.
Actual number of samples fewer than required.

Failure to analyze for £. Coli if there was a positive result for

total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.

Failure to analyze repeat samples.
Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO /

tf yes, check reason(s) below.

Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40

or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.

Positive total coliform resuit followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.

Date:é - Z \Q/

Certification No. NY0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

Reported by Q é /ZW

Tite: Water Systems Supervisor

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION
PROGRAM CODE 169 LSTAT!ON 11515100 l SUFFOLK COUNTY] REPORTING PERIOD: JULY 2001
LOCATION:  WELL NO. 10
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO / ‘
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO /
CHLORINATION pH
Treated {Liguid Sodium Hypochlorite fFree Cl2 j__Lime Totalizer ,
Dayof |  Water Gallons Ci2 use Residual |__Sodium | Daily Totalizer { Population Served 3,500
monthj K Gals 58 per 24hrs mgft Hydroxide 764101
1 0 Number of routine samples ﬁ'
2 [ &8 1} NR NR 764101)  (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month foliowing
3 [4 58 O NR NR 764101 a repeat sample coltection)
4 Q :
5 0 58 0 NR NR 764101 Number of actual routine samples ' Z
6 0 58 0 NR NR 764101
7 0 Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NO /
8 0
9 Q 58 0 NR NR 764101
10 0 58 0 NR NR 764101 If yes, check reason's below.
1 0 58 o NR NR 764101
12 1] 58 0 NR NR 764101] _____ Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 95 58 0 NR NR 7641‘96
14 0 ____Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 o total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 0 58 0 NR NR 764196
17 [a] 58 0 NR NR 764196] ____ Failure to anaiyze repeat samples.
18 0 58 0 NR MR 764196 _
19 4] 58 ¢} NR NR 764186f Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO V-_
20 2] 58 0 NR NR 764196
21 0 If yes, check rea.son(s) below.
22 0
23 47 58 0 NR NR 764243) __ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems coltecting 40
24 0 58 o] NR NR 764243 or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 a 58 [4] NR NR 764243
26 [} 58 0 NR NR 7642431 ____ Positive E. Coli result foltowed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 0 58 0 NR NR 764243
28 0 _____ Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 0
30 a 58 4] NR NR 764243
31 ¢} 58 0 NR NR - 764243
TOT 142 [V
AVG. 458 0.00 No. Days: 31

Dale:glx'gs &/

Certification No. NY0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTIO
PROGRAM CODE 169 l STATION 11515100 l SUFFOLK COUNTY ‘ REPORTING PERIOD: JULY 2001
LOCATION: WELL NO. 11
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO 1/
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES NO /
CHLORINATION pH
Treated |Liquid Sodium Hypochlorite Free CI2 |__Lime Totalizer
Dayol| Water Gallons CI2 use Residual | Sodium | Daily Totaiizer {| Population Served 3,500
month| K Gals 168 per 24hrs mg/l Hydroxide 343499
1 0 Number of routine samples ié
2 23 03 78 3451011  (Must collect a miimum of 5 routine sampies the month foflowing
3 10 0.97 76 2458043} arepeat sample collection)
4 0
5 481 190 ¢} 12 77 3465241 Number of actual routine samples Z
6 349 186 4 NR NR 346873
7 0 Does a MRAR vialation exist? YES NO (/
3 a
9 185 185 1 0.79 NR 347058
10 67 184 1 1 7 347125 If yes, check reason's below.
11 84 185 o} 0.25 7.2 - 347209
12 62 185 0 1 7 3472711 _____ Actual number of samples fewer than required.
13 59 180 5 1.1 71 347330
14 0 __ Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive result for
15 0 total coliform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sample.
16 247 179 1 NR NR 347577
17 93 175 4 NR NR 347670 ____ Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 581 170 5 NR NR 348251
18 82 169 1 NR NR 348333| Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO /
20 71 169 ] NR NR 348404
21 0 If yes, check reason(s} below.
22 0
23 155 168+10 1 NR NR 348559 __ Two ormore positive total coliform samples for systems caliecting 40
244 79 178 0 0.45 7 348638] or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
255 168 177 1 1.2 7.2 348806
25 561 166 1 13 7.5 349367 __ Positive E. Cofi result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 ‘ 428 160 6 1.2 76 349795
28 0 ___Posttive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 0
0 504 150 10 0.32 78 " 350299
21 232 148 2 04 75 350531
TOT 7.032 91
AVG. 226.84 294 No. Days: 31 ;

Reported by: \%zﬂ / é’&éy/

Tite: Water Systems Supervisor

Date. Q/EZ-\& /

Certification No. NY0031941




BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LABORATORY

WATER SYSTEMS OPERATION REPORT

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY PROTECTION -
PROGRAM CODE 169 I STATION 11515100 I SUFFOLK COUNTY I REPORTING PERIOD: JULY 2001
LOCATION:  WELL NO. 12
Did an emergency occur in any part of the water system? YES NO <l
Source: Ground Water Does the system have a chlorination waiver? YES vo C
CHLORINATION pH
Treated [Liquid Sodium Hypochliorite Free Ci2 |__Lime Totalizer

Dayof| Walter Gallons Cl2 use Residual |__Sodium | Daily Tolalizer | Population Served 3,500

month|{ K Gals 90 per 24hrs mgh Hydroxide . 312527 )
1 5] Number of routine samples #‘

_—
2 3.451 32+158 58 048 7.5 316018}  (Must collect a minimum of 5 routine samples the month following
3 1,468 178 i2 0.57 77 317486  arepeat sample collection)
4 0
5 5685 170 8 04 7.8 318051 Number of actual routine samples Z
6 S09 160 10 0.5 7.8 318560
7 0 Does a M&AR violation exist? YES NO /
a a
9 428 152 8 0.34 74 318988
10 227 151 1 0.41 71 - 319215 i yes, check reason's beiow.
11 632 141 10 0.44 71 319847
12 352 138 3 0.36 71 320199) ___ Aclual number of samples fewer than required.
13 500 130 8 0.37 72 320699
14 0 __ Failure to analyze for E. Coli if there was a positive resullt for
15 0 total cohform from routine, repeat of high turbidity sampie.
16 502 122 8 0.25 74 321201
17 260 120 2 a3 75 321461} _____ Failure to analyze repeat samples.
18 274 110 10 1 74 321735
19 363 101 9 095 7 322098] Does an MCL violation exist? YES NO /
20 397 a5 6 NR NR 322495
21 0 \f yes, check reason(s) below.
22 0
23 693 82 13 NR NR 323188] ____ Two or more positive total coliform samples for systems collecting 40
24 612 82 0 06 74 323800 or more samples (routine, repeat or hiturb) per month.
25 333 82 0 04 7.5 324133
26 653 30 2 1 7.8 324786] _____ Positive E. Coli result followed by a positive total coliform repeat sample.
27 161 80 4 NR NR 324947
28 4} ____Positive total coliform result followed by a positive E. Coli repeat sample.
29 0 )
30 7 80 0 0.45 75 324954
31 0 80+120 0 085 7.8 324854
TOT 12.427 168
AVG. 40087 542 No Days: 31

Reported by. \—»Z/Q/_‘ //éﬂ/j//

Tite: Water Systems Supervisor

Date: 8<' Z _CQ/

Certification No. NY0031941




8/2/01
Pump Data

MONTHLY GALLONAGE REPORT
2001 july

Date Well 4

1

|

!
ooy

.

i

|
2
|

Well 7 Welll0 __ Wellil

0
_ 180
1,435

0

!

1602

Well12 ~ Daily Total
.0
3,491

0

1468 0

olo. o o
: I :
. [

.84 T T

:
S
=
47T T o 7 o 0 0 0 o 7
5 - 0 1694 2206 0 481 565 4,946
6 T 0 906 1,385, 0 39 T w08 T 3149
7 0 0 0 0 0 T P ]
8 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
9 T 0 2501 3,730 0 185 428 6,844
T 0 758 1,316 0 67 227 T2388
LY 0 T 881 71300 0 ‘84 632 2897
12 0 798 1262 0 62 352 2474
13 0 883 1331 95 59 500 2.868
14 0o 0 0 0 0 o T o T
15 7 o 70 0 o T T o 0 0 )
16 0 2353 3780 0 247 7 52 6,882
17 0 844 1299 0 93 260 2496
18 0 944 898 o0 581 274 2.697
19 0 830 1,140: 0 82 363 2,415
20 0 781 1,292 0 71 397 2,541
21 0o 0 ! 0 0. 0 T o T T
7 o 0 o 0 o o o T T
0

3903

Z_bi

|

1,297

&2

1252

1283

1,170°

33 22w
653 3261
~2,803:

3261

olojlojo o ojo oiw

8 o0 0 .0 o L0 o]
29 e 0 0 o0 0:
30 0 2,900 3,900 504 7 731
3 0 917 133 _ 232 0 2,485.
 Total 0 26,220 38,365 142 7032 12,427 84,186;
- _Totalizer ___ Totalizer Total(x1,000)
i __. ThisMonth  ~ _ lastMonth = Gallons =~
 Well4 1,479,844 1,479,844 o
T Well 6 207,334 181114 7 ez
e Well 7 565,512 527147 38365
T welldo T 764243 764,101 T T T
T Well 11 350,531 343,499 7032
Wwell 12 324,954 312527 T et T
AGS Water Supply Meter [_280387] — [ 265308 ~ 15079.00 T T
Medical Reacitor - Well 105 [[91.710,910] [ot710810f " "0o0

Biology Building-Well 9~

| 6.129,730]

[ 6.112.470]




B8/01/2881 1@:14

H2M LABES. I
575 Broad Hdlow Road, Mebhdle Ny 11747
(631)694—3)40.FAX:(631)W NYSD

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB

il s

H2M LAES

LABORATORY RESULTS

Lab No. : 0107365-001A

PAGE

Sample Information...

82

70 BELL AVE. i Type : Potable Water
e - .
UPTON, NY 11873 i Origin : Dist.
AttnTo :  BOBLEE i _ Routine
it
Federal ID 5111891 t: Client ID. : 8445-001
Coliected  : 7/12/01 9:40:00 AM !i Point No : 1
Received ~ : 7/12/01 2:45:00 PM rt Location ; B-49 WATER TOWER
Collected By : CLIENT |
Copies To  : TONY ROSS 'H
kﬁ
Parameter(s) 5! Resuits Units  Limi Method Number  Analyzed
i
Total Collform i Negative Negativel Mg223 713/01 10;45:00 AM
E_Coliform 8 Absent Absent Mg223 7/13/01 10:45:00 AM
Total Residual Chlorine 5 0.7 mg/l. M4500-Cl G 7/12/01
i
i
[
i
i ;'li
o
H
|
I
3
| E
S
P s
T
i
I
i
?

Result(s) reporied meet(s) Regutatofy
Result(s) tlagged with % Exceeg Ra
[}

iy

Y

latory Limit(e). Limit noted.

‘%ti;).




p8/8l/2881 18:14 515428184 HZM LABS PAGE 83
H2M LALS,
575 Broad Hollow: Road, Mehile NY 11747
(621) 6343040 I7AX: (631) 4208436 NYSD)
LABORATORY RESULTS _
BROQKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB .
70 BELL AVE. LabNo. : 0107365-002A Sample Information...
Type : Potable Water
UPTON, NY 11973 Origin : Dist
Attn To : BOB LEE | Routine
Fedaral ID 5111891 P i Client ID. : 8445-002
Collected + 7112/01 10:20:00 AM Point No : 2
Received : 72101 2:45:00 PM - flocation : B-640 WATER TOWER
Collected By : CLIENT
Copies To  :TONY ROSS
Parameter(s) Results Units Limit Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative Mg223 7/113/01 10:45:00 AM
E_Califorra Absant Absent Mg223 7/13/01 10:45:00 AM
Total Residual Chiorine 10 mg/L M4500-Cl G 7112/01

Rasult(s) re:ported meet(s) Regulatory
Reault(e) fliagged with & Excesd

—

TH(s).
R Fm;lory Limit(s). Limit noted.

Date Reportad :

7130/04 i



B8/01/2801 18:14 5164288436
|

H2M LADS,

575 BroadHdlow Rosd, Mehle NY 11747 i
(531)694-3040 . FAX: (531)420-8435 NYSDO!

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB|-BH}
70 BELL AVE.

UPTON, NY 11973
AttnTo :  BOBLEE

Federal ID 5111891
Collected 1 7112101 10:30:00 AM
Received : 7/12/01 2:46:00 PM
Collected By : CLIENT

Copies To  :TONY ROSS

H2M LABS

Point No: 3
Location : B-1005 RHIC

LABORATORY RESULTS
LabNo. : 0107365-003A

PAGE B4

Sample information...
Type : Potabls Water
Origin : Dist.

Routine

Client ID. : BMF-OM

Parameter(s)

Total Coliform
£_Coliform

Total Residual Chiorine

Resuits

Negative
Absent

1.0

e S

Resuit(s) reporied mesi(s) Regu!aioryr}l
Result(s) lagged with  x Excead Reh

1
[
Date Reported : 7/30/0} 's}

Units Limit
Negative
Absent
mg/L

Method Number Analyzed

M9223 7/13/01 10:45:00 AM
Me223 7/13/G1 10:45:00 AM

M4500-CI G 7112/01

A DaES



p8/81/2801 18:14

HIM LADS,

575 Broad Hdllow Roed, Mehlie NY 11747
(£31) 69400 FAX. (B31)420-8435 NYSDY

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.
70 BELL AVE.

UPTON, NY 119723

51542H8\8435

1

HZM LABS

LABORATORY RESULTS

LabNo. : 0107365-004A

PAGE

Sample Information...
Type : Potable Water

LE Origin ; Dist.
Attn To : BOB LEE Routine
Federal ID 5111891 ; Client ID. : 8445.004
Collacted  :7/12/07 9:15:00 AM iifointNo : 4
Received ! 7/12/01 2:45:00 PM ;R ocation : B-363 APT.LAUNDRY
Collectsd By : CLIENT |
Copies To  :TONY ROSS I
Parameter(s) !!:l "Results Units Limit Method Number Analyzed
E
Total Coliform i Negative « Negative M8223 7/13/01 10:45:00 AM
E_Coliform Absent Absent M8223 7/13/01 10:45.00 AM
Total Residual Chiorine 05 mg/L M4500-C1 G 7712/01

Result(s) reporied meet(=) Regulatory Li

Result(s) flagged with

Data Reported ©

% Exceed R;

7/30/01

sy Limik(s). Limit noted.

S DTS

g5



B8/81/20601

18:14

H2M LABS,

575 Broad Holiow Roed, Mehvla NY 11747
(B31) 6942040, FAX: (B31) 4208435 NYSIX,

BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB.
70 BELL AVE.

UPTON, NY 11872

Attn To : BOB LEE

Federal ID 5111891
Collactad 1 7/12/01 12:40:00 PM

! Eoint No: 5
[iMLocation : B-930 LINAC

H2M LABS
LABORATORY RESULTS
Lab No. : 0107365-005A

Sample Information...
Type : Potable Water
Origin : Dist.

Routine

Client ID. : 8445-005

86

Received < 712101 2:45:00 PM
Collected By : CLIENT
Copies To : TONY ROSS
Parameter(s) Resuits Units Limit Mathod Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negative Ms223 7/13/01 10:45:00 AM
E_Coiiform Absent Absent M9223 7/13/01 10:45:00 AM
Total Raslduat Chlorina 0.6 mg/l. M4500-Ci G 7112/01

Reault(s) reported meet(=) Regulatory (3)-

Result(s) flagged with & ExcesdiR

!

i

Date Reportad : 71301 1E

atory Limit(s). Limit noted.

st DeES



PAGE
: 8436 H2M LABS
ge8/p1/2081 1B:14 516421181

i
H2M LABS, INC.
575Broad Halow Roed, Melviie NY 11747
(B31)634-3040. FAX: 631) 4208436 NvSD&lo# 10478 '

i LABORATORY RESULT‘E
BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB. 3l M .
70 BELL AVE. [ Lab No. : 01 07365-006A Samp!o Information...
UPTON, N 11973 i gipé . g?‘f ble Water
AtthTo :  BOBLEE il o Rfu'“ ne

Federal ID 5111891 Client ID. : 8445006
Collscted  : 7/12/01 12:50:00PM | il Point No : &

Received  : 7/12/01 2:45:00 PM ifl Location : B-490 OUTPATIENT CLINIC

Collacted By : CLIENT '

Copies To  : TONY ROSS

Parameter(s) Results Units Limit Method Number Analvzad

Total Cofiform Negative Negative Me223 7/13/01 10:45:00 AM
E_Coliform Absent Absent Ms223 7/43/01 10:45:00 AM
Total Residual Chlarine 0.8 mg/L M4500-CI G 712101

Resuit(s) repcrted mael(s) Regulatory L
Resull(s) flagged with & Exceed Re

Limit{s). Limit noted.

s DTS

Date Reported : 7/30/01



88/81/2901

H2M LADS,

575Broad Hdlow Road, MeMlle NY 11747

18:14

5164288436

HZM LABS

C.

88

(631)694-3040, FAX: (631) 420-8435 ip# 10478
i LABORATORY RESULT
BROOKHAVEN NATIONAL LAB, M
70 BELL AVE h Lab No. : 0107365-007A Sampla Information..,
. i Type : Potable Water
UPTON, NY 11973 gli Origin : Dist.
AttnTo :  BOBLEE I Routine
Federal D 5111891 i Cllent ID. ; 8445-007
Collected - 7/12/01 1:10:00 PM lif] PointNo : 7
Received  ; 7/12/01 2:45:00 PM [;; Lecation : B-490 BLOCK 11
Collected By : CLIENT i
Coples To  :TONY ROSS !i
Parameter(s) Resuits Units Limit Method Number Analyzed
Total Coliform Negative Negativel M5223 7/13/01 10:45:00 AM
E_Coliform Absent Absent Maz23 7/13/01 10:45:00 AM
Total Residual Chiorine 0.6 mg/L M4500-Cl G 7201

Resull(s) reported mest(s) Regulatory
Result(s) flagged with % Exceed

Dats Reported : 7/130/0

Tt

ry Limit(s). Limit noted.

o~




ATTACHMENT II

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

July 2001 Biweekly Water Quality Monitoring Data for
the BNL Potable Water Wells and
the BNL Distribution System



Attachment I1
Table 1

Summary of Water Quality Analyses
for the BNL Potable Water System

July 2001
. H Temperature Conductivi Alkalini Calcium
Sample Location | Sample Date (IS)U) (Degrees B Cmtos ty (mg/L)ty )
WTP 7/3/01 7.3 64 153 NR NR
WTP 7/5/01 8.1 55 138 NR NR
WTP 7/10/01 7.9 56 135 NR NR
WTP 7/12/01 7.7 56 131 NR NR
WTP 7/17/01 7.8 56 124 NR NR
WTP 7/19/01 7.8 56 129 NR NR
WTP 7/24/01 8.0 56 123 NR NR
WTP 7/26/01 7.9 58 133 NR NR
WTP 7/31/01 7.1 56 122 NR NR
Well 11 7/3/01 7.6 55 173 NR NR
Well 11 7/5/01 7.7 55 180 NR NR
Well 11 7/10/01 7.0 55 229 NR NR
Well 11 7/12/01 7.0 55 189 NR NR
Well 11 7/17/01 7.0 56 233 NR NR
Well 11 7/19/01 7.1 55 218 NR NR
Well 11 7/24/01 7.0 55 211 NR NR
Well 11 7/26/01 7.5 55 221 NR NR
Well 11 7/31/01 7.5 55 198 NR NR
Well 12 7/3/01 7.7 55 181 NR NR
Well 12 7/5/01 7.8 55 191 NR NR
Well 12 7/10/01 7.1 56 164 NR NR
Well 12 7/12/01 7.1 56 158 NR NR
Well 12 7/17/01 7.5 56 157 NR NR
Well 12 7/19/01 7.0 56 156 NR NR
Well 12 7/24/01 7.4 56 155 NR NR
Well 12 7126/01 7.8 56 156 NR NR
Well 12 7/31/01 7.8 56 212 NR NR

NR - Analysis Not Required or Not Reported

WTP — Water Treatment Plant
Note: Field parameters are only conducted for facilities that are in operation on the day of

measurement.




ATTACHMENT III

Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

2001 Second Quarter Sr-90 Radiological Analyses for
the BNL Potable Water Wells



ATTACHMENT III
Table 2
Brookhaven National Laboratory
Potable Water Supply

2001 Second Quarter Sr-90 Radiological Analyses for
the BNL Potable Water Wells

Summary of Sr-90 Radiological Results for the
BNL Potable Water Wells
2001 Second Quarter
Sr-90
Well ID pCi/L
Well # 6 <0.366
Well #7 <0.497
Well #7 (Duplicate) <0.407
Well # 11 <0.394
Well # 12 <0418

Note: Potable Well #4 was out of service at the time of sampling. Potable Well #10 was
shutdown at the time of sampling. This well will not be used very often in the future to help
control the g-2 and HFBR tritium plume migration pathways.
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GENERAL ENGINEERING LABORATORIES

Meering today’s needs with a vision for tomorrow.

Certificate of Analysis

Company : Brookhaven National Laboratory
Address: OER

Building 51M
Upton, New York 11973--5000 Report Date:  July 17, 2001
Contact: Anna Bou
Project: Brookhaven ERD Contract Page 1 of 1
Client Sample ID: 10504-005 Proiject: BRKIL02000
Sample ID: 44563005 ClientID: BRKL003
Matrix: Water cS:oc: R igggi
Collect Date: 21-JUN-01 13:51 amp Recv.:
Receive Date: 22.JUN-01 09:30 Client Desc.:093-400
Collector: Client .
Parameter Qualifier Result DL RL Units DF AnalystDate Time Batch Method
Rad Gas Flow
GFPC, $r90, liquid
Strontium-90 u 0.286 +/-0.220 0.366 0.800 pCiL LOMI107/07/01 0748 88996 1
The following Analytical Methods were performed
Method Description Anslyst Comments

1 EPA 905.0

" Notes: ?O’b_a&_, UU@\L-:(:QJ

The Qualifiers in this report are defined as follows :

DL Failed required detection limit.

J  Estimated value; the result was greater than the MDA but less than the required detection limit.
IN Presumptive evidence of the analyte at an estimated quantity.

R The data are unusable (radionuclide may or may not be present).

U Undetected; sampie result < MDA

Ul Uncertain identification for gamma spectroscopy.

The above sample is reported on an "as received” basis.

This data report has been prepared and reviewed in accordance with General Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
standard operating procedures. Please direct any questions to your Project Manager, Valerie Davis.

o b

Reviewed by

P O Box 30712 » Charleston, SC 29417 = 2040 Savage Road » 29407
(843)556-8171 * Fax (843) 766-1178
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Certificate of Analysis
Company : Brookhaven National Laboratory
Address: OER
Building 51M .
Upton, New York 11973--5000 Report Date:  July 17, 2001
Contact: Anna Bou
Project: Brookhaven ERD Contract Page 1 of 1
Client Sample ID: 10504-001 Proiect: BRKI1.02000
Sample ID: 44563001 ClientID: BRKLO003
Matrix; Water (SZOC: R %82%
Collect Date: 21-JUN-01 09:29 amp Recv.:
Receive Date: 22.TUN-01 09:30 Client Desc.:092-400
Collector: Cliemt '
Parameter Qualifier Resuit DL RL Units DF AnalystDate Time Batch Method
Rad Gas Flow
GFPC, 5r90, liguid
Strontium-90 §) -0.188 . +/-0282 0.497 0.800 pCiL LOM107/07/01 0748 88996 1
The following Analytical Methods were performed
Method Deseription Analyst Comments

EPA 905.0

thes: F%‘{‘cdd&- \U?J.L qi:—:%

The Qualifiers in this report are defined as follows :
DL Failed required detection limit.
J  Estimated value; the resuit was greater than the MDA but less than the required detection limit.
JN Presumptive evidence of the analyte at an estimated quantity.
R The data are unusable (radionuclide may or may not be present).
U  Undetected; sample result < MDA
Ul Uncertain identification for gamma spectroscopy.

The above sample is reported on an "as received" basis.

This data report has been prepared and reviewed in accordance with General Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
standard operating procedures. Please direct any questions to your Project Manager, Valerie Davis.

Reviewed by

P O Box 30712 « Charleston, SC 29417 » 2040 Savage Road » 29407
(843)556-8171 « Fax (843) 766-1178
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Certificate of Analysis
Company : Brookhaven National Laboratory
Address: OER
Building SIM
Upton, New York 11973-5000 Report Date:  July 17, 2001
Contact:  Anna Bou
Project: Brookhaven ERD Contract Page 1 of 1
Client Sample ID: 10504-002 Project: ~ BRKL02000
Sampie ID: 44563002 ClientID: BRKL003
Matrix: Water 60, 10504
Collect Date: 21-TUN-01 00:00 Samp Recv.:.10504
Receive Date: 22.JUN-01 09:30 Client Dese.:BD-1
Collector: Client
Parameter Qualifier Result DL RL Units DF  AnalystDate Time Batch Method
Rad Gas Flow
GFPC, Sr90, liquid
Strontum-90 U -0.0557 +-0232 0.407 0.800 pCi/L LOM107/07/01 0748 88996 1
The following Analytical Methods were performed
Method Description Analyst Comments
1 EPA 9050
Notes:
The Qualifiers in this report are defined as follows : ) —PCD‘*O*M Ww
DL Failed required detection limit. :d:’%. -
T Estimated value; the result was greater than the MDA but less than the required detection limit.

JN Presumptive evidence of the analyte at an estimated quantity. { > L/VPLCC CQ—U\-/

R The data are unusable (radionuclide may or may not be present).
U  Undetected; sample resuit < MDA
UI Uncertain identification for gamma spectroscopy.

The above sample is reported on an "as received” basis.

This data report has been prepared and reviewed in accordance with General Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
standard operating procedures. Please direct any questions to your Project Manager, Valerie Davis.

Reviewed by

P O Box 30712 « Charleston, SC 29417 » 2040 Savage Road « 29407
(843)556-8171 » Fax (843) 766-1178
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Certificate of Analysis
(Company : Brookhaven National Laboratory
Address: OER
Building SIM
Upton, New York 11973--5000 Report Date:  July 17,2001
Contact: Anna Bou
Project: Brookhaven ERD Contract Page 1 of 1
Client Sample ID: 10504-004 Proiect: BRKIL02000
Sample ID: 44563004 ClientID: BRKL003
Matrix: Water COC: 10504
Collect Date: 21-JUN-01 13:37 Samp Recv.: 10504
Receive Date: 22.JUN-01 09:30 Client Desc.:056-400
Collector: Client
Parameter Qualifier Result DL RL Units DF ApalystDate Time Batch Method
Rad Gas Flow
GFPC, 5r90, liquid
Strontium-$10 U -0.0321 +H-0226 0.394 0.800 pCVL LOM107/07/01 0748 88986 1
The following Anaiytical Methods were performed
Method Description Analyst Comments

1 EPA 905.0

Notes: :t\: {
The Qualifiers in this report are defined as follows : %O-UJL\UQL \

DL Failed required detection limit.

J Estimated value; the result was greater than the MDA but less than the required detection limnit.
JN Presumptive evidence of the analyte at an estimated quantity.

R The data are unusable (radionuclide may or may not be present).

U Undetected; sample resuit < MDA

UI Uncert:in identification for gamma spectroscopy.

The above sample is reported on an "as received” basis.

This data report has been prepared and reviewed in accordance with General Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
standard operating procedures. Please direct any questions to your Project Manager, Valerie Davis.

N Nt

Reviewed by

P O Box 30712 « Charleston, SC 29417 » 2040 Savage Road » 29407
(843)556-8171 » Fax (843) 766-1178

s
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' GENERAL ENGINEERING LABORATORIES

Meeting today's needs with a vision for tomorrow.

Certificate of Analysis
Company : Brookhaven National Laboratory
Address: OER
Building 51M
Upton, New York 11973--5000 Report Date:  July 17, 2001
Contact: Anna Bou
Project: Brookhaven ERD Contract Page 1 of 1
Client Sample ID: 10504-003 Proiect: BRKIL02000
Sample ID: 44563003 ClientID: BRKLO003
Matrix: Water (SZOC Rec }gg%
Collect Date: 21-JUN-01 13:30 amp Recv.:
Receive Date: 22.JUN-01 09:30 Client Desc.: 056-401
Collector: Clieat
Parameter Qualiffer Result DL RL Units DF AnalystDate Time Batch Method
Rad Gas Flow
GFPC, $r90, liquid
Strontiurm-90 u -0.218 +-0.234 0418 0.800 pCi/L LOM107/07/01 (748 88996 1
The following Analytical Methods were performed
Method Description Analyst Comments
1 EPA 905.0 )
Notes: '
The ifiers in this report are defined as follows : i —.-‘-L
Qualif P Ptodde Weu=te 12

DL Failed required detection limit.

J  Estimated value; the result was greater than the MDA but less than the required detection limit.
IN Presumptive evidence of the analyte at an estimated quantity.

R The data are unusable (radionuclide may or may not be present).

U  Undetected; sample result < MDA

Ul Uncertain identification for gamma spectroscopy.

The above sample is reported on an "as received” basis.

This data report has been prepared and reviewed in accordance with General Engineeting Laboratories, Inc.
standard operating procedures. Please direct any questions to your Project Manager, Valetie Davis.

Reviewed by

P O Box 30712 » Charleston, SC 29417 » 2040 Savage Road » 29407
(843)556-8171 = Fax (843) 766-1178
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